In-State 2019-2020 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Credit | In-State | Facility | Technology Bond Parking Special In-State
Hours | Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Building Fee Total

1 $131 $9 $9 $1 $5 $12 $167
2 $262 $18 $18 $2 $5 $24 $329
3 $393 $27 $27 $3 $5 $36 $491
4 $524 $36 $36 $4 $5 $48 $653
5 $655 $45 $45 $5 $5 $60 $815
6 $786 $54 $54 $6 $5 $72 $977
7 $917 $63 $63 $7 $5 $84 | $1,139
8 $1,048 $72 $72 $8 $5 $96 $1,301
9 $1,179 $81 $81 $9 $5 $108 $1,463
10 $1,310 $90 $90 $10 $5 $120 | $1,625
11 $1,441 $99 $99 $11 $5 $132 $1,787
12 $1,572 $108 $108 $12 $5 $144 $1,949
13 $1,703 $117 $117 $13 $5 $156 | $2,111
14 $1,834 $126 $126 $14 $5 $168 | $2,273
15 $1,965 $135 $135 $15 $5 $180 $2,435
16 $2,096 $144 $144 $16 $5 $192 | $2,597
17 $2,227 $153 $153 $17 $5 $204 $2,759
18 $2,358 $162 $162 $18 $5 $216 $2,921
19 $2,489 $171 $171 $19 $5 $228 $3,083
20 $2,620 $180 $180 $20 $5 $240 | $3,245
21 $2,751 $189 $189 $21 $5 $252 $3,407
22 $2,882 $198 $198 $22 $5 $264 $3,569
23 $3,013 $207 $207 $23 $5 $276 $3,731
24 $3,144 $216 $216 $24 $5 $288 | $3,893

Note: A Late Registration fee of $25 will apply to any students who register for a term AFTER the registration

deadline published in the Registration Schedule.
www.cacc.edu

Registration Schedules are posted on the CACC website:



http://www.cacc.edu/

Out-of-State 2019-2020 Tuition and Fee Schedule
Credit Out—o_f—.State Facility | Technology Bond Parking Special OSl{tZtoe -
Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Fee Building Fee Total
1 $262 $9 $9 $1 $5 $12 $293
2 $524 $18 $18 $2 $5 $24 $586
3 $786 $27 $27 $3 $5 $36 $879
4 $1,048 $36 $36 $4 $5 $48 $1,172
5 $1,310 $45 $45 $5 $5 $60 $1,465
6 $1,572 $54 $54 $6 $5 $72 $1,758
7 $1,834 $63 $63 $7 $5 $84 $2,051
8 $2,096 $72 $72 $8 $5 $96 $2,344
9 $2,358 $81 $81 $9 $5 $108 $2,637
10 $2,620 $90 $90 $10 $5 $120 $2,930
11 $2,882 $99 $99 $11 $5 $132 $3,223
12 $3,144 $108 $108 $12 $5 $144 $3,516
13 $3,406 $117 $117 $13 $5 $156 $3,809
14 $3,668 $126 $126 $14 $5 $168 $4,102
15 $3,930 $135 $135 $15 $5 $180 $4,395
16 $4,192 $144 $144 $16 $5 $192 $4,688
17 $4,454 $153 $153 $17 $5 $204 $4,981
18 $4,716 $162 $162 $18 $5 $216 $5,274
19 $4,978 $171 $171 $19 $5 $228 $5,567
20 $5,240 $180 $180 $20 $5 $240 $5,860
21 $5,502 $189 $189 $21 $5 $252 $6,153
22 $5,764 $198 $198 $22 $5 $264 $6,446
23 $6,026 $207 $207 $23 $5 $276 $6,739
24 $6,288 $216 $216 $24 $5 $288 $7,032

Note: A Late Registration fee of $25 will apply to any students who register for a term AFTER the registration

deadline published in the Registration Schedule.
www.cacc.edu

Registration Schedules are posted on the CACC website:



http://www.cacc.edu/

AUGIT FEE.....eiiiii s Same as regular tuition and fees
Community Service COUISES.........cccurirerieieieniene e Determined by the College per course

Associate Degree and Certificate Fee (non-refundable) ..., $22.00
(Degrees and certificates returned to the college by the post office due to incorrect mailing information must be
picked up in the Office of Student Records on the Childersburg Campus.)

Prior Year Degree (Non-refundable) ...........ccoov i $35.00
(Available for one previous calendar year and contingent upon availability of appropriate authorizing
signatures.)

Graduation EXpense........cccccvvvvvriinnnnn. The cost of cap and gown depends on current rental rate
Returned CheCk FEE ..o Maximum amount by law
Library FiNe (PEF JaY) .....cveeieieisiesieise ittt sttt $0.25
Student Accident Insurance for applicable programs (per sSemester)™ ........ccocevvviieneneneenn. $3.30
Official Transcript Fee (First transCript is fre€) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieie e 5.00
Replacement of STUAENT ID CAId ........cooiiieiiieeie s 30.00
Late REGISTIATION FEE ...ttt $25.00
Malpractice Insurance — Nursing students (annual)* Renewal in July..........ccccooeiviiiiinnnnnn. $15.00

Assessment Technologies Institute (ATI) Testing Fees/Resources
NUFSING STUABNE ... Varies by semester

NOTE: Tuition and fees are subject to change without notice upon approval from the Chancellor’s Office and the
Alabama Community College System Board of Trustees.

*Insurance premiums and/or testing fees and resources are subject to change without notice.



